General Election

NTS Election Night Reporting System - Accumulated Race results

OFFICIAL

County of Albany

Office of the Board of Elections
32 NORTH RUSSELL RD

Albany, NY 12206
518-487-5060

Commissioners
MATTHEW JCLYNE
JOHN A GRAZIANO

Deputy Commissioners
KATHLEEN A CAREY
ELLEN C GRAZIANO

11/04/2008

State Wide

345 of 345 (100%) machines reporting (345 total districts)
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORSFOR PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Barack Obama/Joe Biden
John McCain/Sarah Palin
Ralph Nader/Matt Gonzalez
Bob Barr/Wayne A Root

Cynthia McKinney/Rosa Clemente

Scatter

Roger Calero/Alyson Kennedy

Void

Gloria LaRiva/lEugene Puryear

Chuck Baldwin
Alan Keyes
Brian Moore

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE 3RD JD

Patrick JMcGrath
Anthony J Carpinello
Void

Scatter

County Wide
345 of 345 (100%) machines reporting (345 total districts)

REP IN CONGRESS 21 CD

Paul D Tonko
James R Buhrmaster
Phillip G Steck
Void

Scatter

STATE SENATOR 46

Neil D Bredlin
Charlie Voelker

11/26/2008 02:18:35 PM

Votefor 1
93,937
50,586

1,555
521

372
130
99
51
40
22
3

1

Votefor 1
76,657
53,591

20
10

Votefor 1
86,893
40,848

4,595
19
11

Votefor 1
101,794
11,497
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County Wide
345 of 345 (100%) machines reporting (345 tota districts)

STATE SENATOR 46
Scatter
Void

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
P David Soares
Roger Cusick
Void
Scatter

PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE AN AMENDMENT
Yes
No
Void

State L egislative District 109
60 of 60 (100%) machines reporting (60 total districts)

MEM OF ASSEMBLY 109TH
Raobert P Reilly
John P Wasiel ewski
Void
Scatter

State L egislative District 108
37 of 37 (100%) machines reporting (37 total districts)

MEM OF ASSEMBLY 108TH
Timothy P Gordon
Steven F McLaughlin
Scatter
Void

State L egislative District 106
81 of 81 (100%) machines reporting (81 total districts)

MEM OF ASSEMBLY 106TH
Ronald J Canestrari
Scatter
Void

11/26/2008 02:18:35 PM

Votefor 1
19
14

Votefor 1
87,287
31,996

14
10

Votefor 1
48,187
13,165

12

Votefor 1
25,095
12,254

6
5

Votefor 1
13,698
7,310

3

3

Votefor 1
14,311

5

1

Page 2



NTS Election Night Reporting System - Accumulated Race results

OFFICIAL

General Election 11/04/2008

State L egidative District 104
167 of 167 (100%) machines reporting (167 total districts)

MEM OF ASSEMBLY 104TH
John J McEneny
Terrence B ONeill
Void
Scatter

ALBANY
153 of 153 (100%) machines reporting (153 total districts)

MEM OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
Daniel Egan
Rose M Brandon
Daniel C McGinn
EdithH Leet
Scatter
Void

PROPOSAL CITY OF ALBANY
Yes
No
Void

WATERVLIET
13 of 13 (100%) machines reporting (13 total districts)

CITY OF WATERVLIET COUNCILMAN
Ellen R Fogarty
Scatter
Void

GREEN ISLAND
4 of 4 (100%) machines reporting (4 total districts)

GREEN ISLAND VILLAGE TRUSTEE
Michael A CoccaSr
Richard R Jones Jr
Frances Mike Reinoehl
Scatter

11/26/2008 02:18:37 PM

Votefor 1
43,367
11,563

6
5

Votefor 2
11,008
10,098

9,254
5,507
14
11

Votefor 1
15,410
5,093

3

Votefor 1
2,969

3

1

Votefor 3
945

878

872

3
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WESTERLO
3 of 3 (100%) machines reporting (3 total districts)

TOWN OF WESTERLO COUNCILMAN
Clinton Jack Milner
Susan JWalter

11/26/2008 02:18:37 PM
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Votefor 1
829
467



