# County of Albany Office of the Board of Elections

32 NORTH RUSSELL RD Albany, NY 12206 518-487-5060 Commissioners
MATTHEW J CLYNE
JOHN A GRAZIANO
Deputy Commissioners
KATHLEEN A CAREY
ELLEN C GRAZIANO

#### General Election 11/04/2008

#### **State Wide**

345 of 345 (100%) machines reporting (345 total districts)

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT	Vote for 1
Barack Obama/Joe Biden	93,937
John McCain/Sarah Palin	50,586
Ralph Nader/Matt Gonzalez	1,555
Bob Barr/Wayne A Root	521
Cynthia McKinney/Rosa Clemente	372
Scatter	130
Roger Calero/Alyson Kennedy	99
Void	51
Gloria LaRiva/Eugene Puryear	40
Chuck Baldwin	22
Alan Keyes	3
Brian Moore	1
STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE 3RD JD	Vote for 1
Patrick J McGrath	76,657
Anthony J Carpinello	53,591
Void	20
Scatter	10

## **County Wide**

345 of 345 (100%) machines reporting (345 total districts)

REP IN CONGRESS 21 CD	Vote for 1
Paul D Tonko	86,893
James R Buhrmaster	40,848
Phillip G Steck	4,595
Void	19
Scatter	11
STATE SENATOR 46	Vote for 1
Neil D Breslin	101,794
Charlie Voelker	11,497

11/26/2008 02:18:35 PM Page 1

# General Election 11/04/2008

Void

County Wide	
345 of 345 (100%) machines reporting (345 total districts)	
STATE SENATOR 46 Scatter Void	Vote for 1 19 14
DISTRICT ATTORNEY  P David Soares Roger Cusick Void Scatter  PROPOSAL NUMBER ONE AN AMENDMENT Yes No Void	Vote for 1 87,287 31,996 14 10 Vote for 1 48,187 13,165
State Legislative District 109 60 of 60 (100%) machines reporting (60 total districts)  MEM OF ASSEMBLY 109TH  Robert P Reilly  John P Wasielewski  Void	Vote for 1 25,095 12,254 6
State Legislative District 108 37 of 37 (100%) machines reporting (37 total districts)  MEM OF ASSEMBLY 108TH  Timothy P Gordon Steven F McLaughlin Scatter Void	Vote for 1 13,698 7,310 3 3
State Legislative District 106 81 of 81 (100%) machines reporting (81 total districts)  MEM OF ASSEMBLY 106TH  Ronald J Canestrari	Vote for 1 14,311 5
Scatter	14

11/26/2008 02:18:35 PM Page 2

1

## General Election 11/04/2008

State	L	egisla	ative	Dis	trict	104
	_					<b>+</b> · ·

167 of 167 (100%) machines reporting (167 total districts)

MEM OF ASSEMBLY 104TH	Vote for 1
John J McEneny	43,367
Terrence B ONeill	11,563
Void	6
Scatter	5

#### **ALBANY**

153 of 153 (100%) machines reporting (153 total districts)

MEM OF BOARD OF EDUCATION	Vote for 2
Daniel Egan	11,008
Rose M Brandon	10,098
Daniel C McGinn	9,254
Edith H Leet	5,507
Scatter	14
Void	11
PROPOSAL CITY OF ALBANY	Vote for 1
Yes	15,410
No	5,093
Void	3

#### WATERVLIET

13 of 13 (100%) machines reporting (13 total districts)

CITY OF WATERVLIET COUNCILMAN	Vote for 1
Ellen R Fogarty	2,969
Scatter	3
Void	1

## **GREEN ISLAND**

4 of 4 (100%) machines reporting (4 total districts)

GREEN ISLAND VILLAGE TRUSTEE	Vote for 3
Michael A Cocca Sr	945
Richard R Jones Jr	878
Frances Mike Reinoehl	872
Scatter	3

11/26/2008 02:18:37 PM Page 3

# General Election 11/04/2008

## **WESTERLO**

3 of 3 (100%) machines reporting (3 total districts)

## TOWN OF WESTERLO COUNCILMAN

Clinton Jack Milner
Susan J Walter

Vote for 1

829

467

11/26/2008 02:18:37 PM Page 4